
tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.

Turbidity NOT REQUIRED
Total Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA
Fecal Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated (No associated adverse health effects)

Year	Contaminant	Our Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Limit	Typical Source
2022	Calcium (ppm)	54	54	54	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2022	Chloride (ppm)	61.5	61.5	61.5	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2022	Iron (ppm)	0.128	0.128	0.128	0.3	Erosion of natural deposits; iron or steel delivery equipment or facilities.
2022	Magnesium (ppm)	36.5	36.5	36.5	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2022	Manganese (ppm)	0.07	0.07	0.07	.05	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2022	Sodium (ppm)	91	91	91	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2022	Sulfate (ppm)	46.7	46.7	46.7	300	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2022	Total Alkalinity as CaCO3 (ppm)	377	377	377	NA	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
2022	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	512	512	512	1000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2022	Total Hardness as CaCO3 (ppm)	285	285	285	NA	Naturally occurring calcium.
2022	Zinc (ppm)	0.009	0.009	0.009	5	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations

E. coli			
Fecal coliforms and E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, and people with severely compromised immune systems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITIONAL, MAJOR	06/10/2015	04/03/2023	We failed to collect follow-up samples within 24 hours of learning of the total coliform-positive sample. These needed to be tested for fecal indicators from all sources that were being used at the time the positive sample was collected.